



Date: 14th August, 2026

To, The General Manager Capital Market(Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, BKC Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Symbol: RUBYMILLS	To, Dy. General Manager Marketing Operations (Listing) The BSE Limited P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 Code: 503169
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Publication as per Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June,2026.

Pursuant to the above Regulations, please find enclosed public notice published in the following newspapers in respect of Financial Results for the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12th August ,2026 to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended on 30th June,2026.

1. The Free Press Journal
2. Navshakti

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED

Anuradha Tendulkar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Mem. No :- A55173

 RUBY		THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED			
		CIN : L17120MH1917PLC000447			
		Regd. Office : Ruby House, J. K. Samant Marg, Dadar (W) Mumbai-400028			
		Phone No. +91-22-24387800, Email Id : info@rubymills.com, Website : www.rubymills.com			
UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED
		30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2025	31st March
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	9,148.22	12,338.34	6,957.26	35,859.56
II	Other Income	1,356.84	164.59	901.63	1,755.53
III	Total Income (I+II)	10,505.06	12,502.93	7,858.89	37,615.09
IV	Expenses :				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	2,765.74	3,020.88	3,101.90	12,449.07
	(b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In- Progress and Stock-in-trade	(734.49)	753.38	(337.79)	20.81
	(c) Employee benefit expense	815.36	1,003.74	730.43	3,296.08
	(d) Finance costs	988.25	901.9	93.69	1,542.39
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,289.47	1,410.14	269.38	2,448.17
		3,748.65	4,155.95	2,370.67	12,555.07
	Total Expenses	8,872.98	11,245.99	6,228.28	32,311.59
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	1,632.08	1,256.94	1,630.61	5,303.50
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit before tax (V-VI)	1,632.08	1,256.94	1,630.61	5,303.50
VIII	Tax expense				
	(a) Current tax	-	77.71	420	527.67
	(b) Deferred Tax	449.59	72.57	4.67	417.88
	Total tax expenses	449.59	150.28	424.67	945.55
IX	Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	1,182.49	1,106.66	1,205.94	4,357.95
X	Other comprehensive income				
	A. Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss				
	Remeasurement (gain/(loss)) of net defined benefit liability	31.88	(16.56)	23.44	(5.72)
	Income tax on above	(8.02)	4.17	(5.9)	1.44
	B. Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income	23.86	(12.39)	17.54	(4.28)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	1,206.35	1,094.27	1,223.49	4,353.67
XII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share : 5/-each)	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00
XIII	Earnings per Equity Share (of 5/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic and Diluted	3.54	3.31	3.61	13.03

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th August, 2026. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these standalone financial results.
 - The financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The figures for the quarter ending 31st March are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 - Due to cancellation of Development Agreement and settlement of accounts dated 11th December 2025, the figures of Real Estate Segment for the Quarter ended June 2025 and Year Ended March 2026 are not comparable.
 - Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL: www.rubymills.com).
 - The Company has no Associate/joint venture company(ies), as on June 30, 2026.
 - Figures for previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.

UNAUDITED STANDALONE SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2025	31st March 2026
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue				
	Textiles	5,755.60	8,934.34	5,940.24	29,226.90
	Real Estate and related	3,392.62	3,404.00	1,017.02	6,632.66
	Total	9,148.22	12,338.34	6,957.26	35,859.56
	Less : Inter Segment Revenue				
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	9,148.22	12,338.34	6,957.26	35,859.56
2	Segment Results				
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment]				
	Textiles	198.55	1,402.54	182.32	3,218.38
	Real Estate and related	851.37	459.16	863.13	2,782.14
	Total	1,049.92	1,861.70	1,045.45	6,000.52
	Less : (i) Finance cost	(461.63)	(310.4)	(93.69)	(950.9)
	(ii) Un-allocated Income / (Expenses) net	1,043.79	(294.36)	678.85	253.88
	Total Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	1,632.08	1,256.94	1,630.61	5,303.50
3	Capital Employed				
	Segment Assets				
	Textile	29,729.91	31,519.75	24,275.03	31,519.75
	Real Estate and related	80,133.78	80,024.92	72,089.54	80,024.92
	Unallocated	19,549.84	10,007.75	17,517.43	10,007.75
	Total	1,29,413.53	1,21,552.42	1,13,882.00	1,21,552.42
	Segment liabilities				
	Textile	(5,507.90)	(6,901.02)	(5,420.21)	(6,901.02)
	Real Estate and related	(53,405.38)	(46,012.18)	(42,791.42)	(46,012.18)
	Unallocated	(1,989.10)	(1,202.48)	(778.72)	(1,202.48)
	Total	(60,902.38)	(54,115.68)	(48,990.35)	(54,115.68)
	Capital Employed				
	Textile	24,222.02	24,618.74	18,854.82	24,618.74
	Real Estate and related	26,728.41	34,012.75	29,298.12	34,012.75
	Unallocated	17,560.72	8,805.26	16,738.71	8,805.26
	Total	68,511.15	67,436.75	64,891.65	67,436.75

- Notes :**
- The Company is engaged in the following business segments :
a) Textiles
b) Real Estate and related
 - The figures for the quarter ending 31st March are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 - Figures relating to corresponding period of the previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2025	31st March 2026
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	9,148.22	12,338.34	6,957.26	35,859.56
II	Other Income	1,347.35	164.59	901.63	1,755.53
III	Total Income (I+II)	10,495.57	12,502.93	7,858.89	37,615.09
IV	Expenses :				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	2,765.74	3,020.88	3,101.90	12,449.07
	(b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In- Progress and Stock-in-trade	(734.49)	753.38	(337.79)	20.81
	(c) Employee benefit expense	815.36	1,003.74	730.43	3,296.08
	(d) Finance costs	990.45	902.31	93.69	1,542.81
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,290.21	1,410.28	269.38	2,448.31
	(f) Other Expenses	3,748.91	4,157.45	2,370.67	12,555.57
	Total Expenses	8,876.18	11,248.04	6,228.28	32,313.65
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	1,619.39	1,254.89	1,630.61	5,301.44
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit before tax (V-VI)	1,619.39	1,254.89	1,630.61	5,301.44
VIII	Tax expense				
	(a) Current tax	-	77.71	420	527.67
	(b) Deferred Tax	449.3	72.51	4.67	417.83
	Total tax expenses	449.3	150.22	424.67	945.5
IX	Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	1,170.09	1,104.67	1,205.94	4,355.94
X	Other comprehensive income				
	A. Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss				
	Remeasurement (gain/(loss)) of net defined benefit liability	31.88	(16.56)	23.44	(5.72)
	Income tax on above	(8.02)	4.17	(5.9)	1.44
	B. Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income	23.86	(12.39)	17.54	(4.28)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	1,193.95	1,092.28	1,223.49	4,351.66
XII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share : 5/-each)	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00
XIII	Earnings per Equity Share (of 5/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic and Diluted	3.5	3.3	3.61	13.03

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th August, 2026. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these Consolidated financial results.
 - The financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The figures for the quarter ending 31st March are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.
 - The company incorporated two wholly owned subsidiaries Ruby Greentech T Private Limited (RGTP) & Ruby Greentech K Private Limited (RGKPL) with their registered office in india. The Subsidiaries were incorporated on 18th March, 2026. Therefore comparative figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are not applicable.
 - Due to cancellation of Development Agreement and settlement of accounts dated 11th December 2025, the figures of Real Estate Segment for the Year Ended March 2026 are not comparable.
 - Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL : www.rubymills.com).
 - The Group has no Associate/joint venture company(ies), as on June 30, 2026.
 - Figures for previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2026	31st March 2026
		Un Audited	Audited (Refer Note 2)	Un Audited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue				
	Textiles	5,755.60	8,934.34	5,940.24	29,226.90
	Real Estate and related	3,392.62	3,404.00	1,017.02	6,632.66
	Total	9,148.22	12,338.34	6,957.26	35,859.56
	Less : Inter Segment Revenue				
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	9,148.22	12,338.34	6,957.26	35,859.56
2	Segment Results				
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment]				
	Textiles	198.4	1,400.90	182.32	3,217.61
	Real Estate and related	848.31	459.16	863.13	2,780.84
	Total	1,046.71	1,860.08	1,045.45	5,998.45

PUBLIC NOTICE

My client i.e. MR. JIJENDRA MANOHAR PADWAL, legal heirs of Late SAVITA VANMALI RATHOD, who was member of MULUND ROHIDAS NAGAR SAI SHRADDHA CO-OP HSG. SOC. LTD., having address at Rohidas Nagar, Ganesh Gawade Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai – 400 080 and holding Flat No.104 on 1st floor of the Building No.5 (hereinafter referred to as said Flat), have decided to publish public notice to verify title of the said flat together with shares and therefore I hereby invites claims or objections from the public in general or other claimant/s or objector/s for verifying title of the said flat, if No claim/s or objection/s received within a period of Fifteen days from the publication of this notice, then it will be presumed that there is No claim/s or objection/s of anyone against said flat, then after any claims, if any of anyone will be treated as waive.

Any person or persons having any right, title, claim, share & interest whatsoever in respect of the said flat and/or any encumbrances of whatsoever nature like mortgage, inheritance, lien, lease, possession, easement, court decree, maintenance, gift or any other encumbrances of whatsoever nature, they are hereby informed to write to the undersigned enclosing therewith relevant supporting documents within 15 days time from the date of publication of this NOTICE failing which my client shall presume that there are no encumbrances whatsoever in respect of the said flat.

Mumbai : dated : 14th day of August, 2026

Sd/-
Rupali Deshpande-Shinde
Advocate, High Court,
Notary Government of India,
Room No. 5, 1st floor, Saraswati CHS Ltd.,
Netaji Subhash Road, Joshi Wadi,
Mulund (W), Mumbai – 400 080.

COLLEGE CAMPUS BRANCH:

N B Law College, T A Kulkarni Road, Vidyanagari, Nashik -422005, Ph: 0253 - 2572246.

Email: bnm214@mahabank.co.in, bnmgr214@mahabank.co.in

Head Office: Lokmangal, 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune-5

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) [Appendix IV under the Act-rule-8(1)]

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of power conferred under Sub-section 12 of Section 13 read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 01/06/2026 calling upon the Borrower - 1. Mr. Mahendra Raghunath Metkar (Borrower) 2. Mrs. Sunita Mahendra Metkar (Co- Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.11,79,881.00/- (In words Eleven Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty One) Plus Interest Thereon @ 10.20% & Penal Interest and future interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The notice was sent by Regd. AD as well as given by hand.

The borrowers and Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and Guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section 4 of section 13 of the said act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this **10th August of the year 2026**.

The borrowers and Guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Maharashtra for an amount of hereinabove mentioned.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

The details of the properties mortgaged to the Bank and taken Symbolic possession by the Bank are as follows:

Sr. No	Details of security	Property Bounded by:
a.	S No-25/1/6, Row house No-1 "B" wing Pandurang residency, Kurudnagar, Behind Fame Multiplex, Nashik –Pune Road, Nashik Road, Nashik-422011. Build up Area: 116 sq. mtrs. Owner- No.1- Mr. Mahendra Raghunath Metkar (Borrower), No.2- Mrs. Sunita Mahendra Metkar (Co- Borrower)	On or towards East – Margin space and S No-25/2, On or towards West – 4.5 wide road, On or towards South – Margin space, On or towards North – Row House No-2

Authorised Officer
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA,
COLLEGE CAMPUS BRANCH, NASHIK

Date: - 10/08/2026
Place: - Nashik

JSW CEMENT LIMITED

JSW Centre Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400051

CIN : L26957MH2006PLC160839

Website: www.jswcement.in E-mail: sneha.bindra@jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

Particulars	₹ in crore			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation	1,737.89	1,749.19	1,445.22	5,995.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	147.25	240.86	209.22	843.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	147.25	236.45	(1,257.16)	(658.51)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	111.41	388.27	(1,332.34)	(698.67)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	139.13	385.01	(1,335.14)	(714.03)
Equity Share Capital	1,350.35	1,341.25	986.35	1,341.25
Other Equity				5,760.20
Earning Per Share (of 10/- each)				
Basic	0.83	2.90	(13.51)	(5.72)
Diluted	0.82	2.87	(13.51)	(5.72)

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

Particulars	₹ in crore			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06	

THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED					
CIN : L17120MH1917PLC000447 Regd. Office : Ruby House, J. K. Samant Marg, Dadar (W) Mumbai-400028 Phone No. +91-22-24387800, Email Id : info@rubymills.com, Website : www.rubymills.com					
UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		30th June 2026 Unaudited	31st March 2026 Audited (Refer note 3)	30th June 2025 Unaudited	31st March Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	9,148.22	12,338.34	6,957.26	35,859.56
II	Other Income	1,356.84	164.59	901.63	1,755.53
III	Total Income (I+II)	10,505.06	12,502.93	7,858.89	37,615.09
IV	Expenses :				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	2,765.74	3,020.88	3,101.90	12,449.07
	(b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In- Progress and Stock-in-trade	(734.49)	753.38	(337.79)	20.81
	(c) Employee benefit expense	815.36	1,003.74	730.43	3,296.08
	(d) Finance costs	988.25	901.9	93.69	1,542.39
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,289.47	1,410.14	269.38	2,448.17
		3,748.65	4,155.95	2,370.67	12,555.07
	Total Expenses	8,872.98	11,245.99	6,228.28	32,311.59
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	1,632.08	1,256.94	1,630.61	5,303.50
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit before tax (V-VI)	1,632.08	1,256.94	1,630.61	5,303.50
VIII	Tax expense				
	(a) Current tax	-	77.71	420	527.67
	(b) Deferred Tax	449.59	72.57	4.67	417.88
	Total tax expenses	449.59	150.28	424.67	945.55
IX	Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	1,182.49	1,106.66	1,205.94	4,357.95
X	Other comprehensive income				
	A. Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss				
	Remeasurement (gain/(loss)) of net defined benefit liability	31.88	(16.56)	23.44	(5.72)
	Income tax on above	(8.02)	4.17	(5.9)	1.44
	B. Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income	23.86	(12.39)	17.54	(4.28)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	1,206.35	1,094.27	1,223.49	4,353.67
XII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share : 5/-each)	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00
XIII	Earnings per Equity Share (of 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted	3.54	3.31	3.61	13.03
Notes :					
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th August, 2026. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these standalone financial results.					
2. The financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
3. The figures for the quarter ending 31st March are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.					
4. Due to cancellation of Development Agreement and settlement of accounts dated 11th December 2025, the figures of Real Estate Segment for the Quarter ended June 2025 and Year Ended March 2026 are not comparable.					
5. Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL: www.rubymills.com).					
6. The Company has no Associate/joint venture company(ies), as on June 30, 2026.					
7. Figures for previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.					

UNAUDITED STANDALONE SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		30th June 2026 Unaudited	31st March 2026 Audited (Refer Note 2)	30th June 2025 Unaudited	31st March 2026 Audited
1	Segment Revenue Textiles Real Estate and related Total Less : Inter Segment Revenue	5,755.60 3,392.62 9,148.22	8,934.34 3,404.00 12,338.34	5,940.24 1,017.02 6,957.26	29,226.90 6,632.66 35,859.56
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	9,148.22	12,338.34	6,957.26	35,859.56
2	Segment Results [Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment] Textiles Real Estate and related Total Less : (i) Finance cost (ii) Un-allocated Income / (Expenses) net Total Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	198.55 851.37 1,049.92 (461.63) 1,043.79 1,632.08	1,402.54 459.16 1,861.70 (310.4) (294.36) 1,256.94	182.32 863.13 1,045.45 (93.69) 678.85 1,630.61	3,218.38 2,782.14 6,000.52 (950.9) 253.88 5,303.50
3	Capital Employed Segment Assets Textile Real Estate and related Unallocated Total Segment liabilities Textile Real Estate and related Unallocated Total Capital Employed Textile Real Estate and related Unallocated Total	29,729.91 80,133.78 19,549.84 1,29,413.53 (5,507.90) (53,405.38) (1,989.10) 60,902.38 24,222.02 26,728.41 17,560.72 68,511.15	31,519.75 80,024.92 10,007.75 1,21,552.42 (6,901.02) (46,012.18) (1,202.48) 54,115.68 24,618.74 34,012.75 8,805.26 67,436.75	24,275.03 72,089.54 17,517.43 1,13,882.00 (5,420.21) (42,791.42) (778.72) 48,990.35 18,854.82 29,298.12 16,738.71 64,891.65	31,519.75 80,024.92 10,007.75 1,21,552.42 (6,901.02) (46,012.18) (1,202.48) 54,115.68 24,618.74 34,012.75 8,805.26 67,436.75
Notes :					
1. The Company is engaged in the following business segments : a) Textiles b) Real Estate and related					
2. The figures for the quarter ending 31st March are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.					
3. Figures relating to corresponding period of the previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.					

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		30th June 2026 Unaudited	31st March 2026 Audited (Refer note 3)	31st March 2026 Audited	
I	Revenue from Operations	9,148.22	12,338.34	35,859.56	
II	Other Income	1,347.35	164.59	1,755.53	
III	Total Income (I+II)	10,495.57	12,502.93	37,615.09	
IV	Expenses :				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	2,765.74	3,020.88	12,449.07	
	(b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In- Progress and Stock-in-trade	(734.49)	753.38	20.81	
	(c) Employee benefit expense	815.36	1,003.74	3,296.08	
	(d) Finance costs	990.45	902.31	1,542.81	
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,290.21	1,410.28	2,448.31	
	(f) Other Expenses	3,748.91	4,157.45	12,556.57	
	Total Expenses	8,876.18	11,248.04	32,313.65	
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	1,619.39	1,254.89	5,301.44	
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	
VII	Profit before tax (V-VI)	1,619.39	1,254.89	5,301.44	
VIII	Tax expense				
	(a) Current tax	-	77.71	527.67	
	(b) Deferred Tax	449.3	72.51	417.83	
	Total tax expenses	449.3	150.22	945.5	
IX	Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	1,170.09	1,104.67	4,355.94	
X	Other comprehensive income				
	A. Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss				
	Remeasurement (gain/(loss)) of net defined benefit liability	31.88	(16.56)	(5.72)	
	Income tax on above	(8.02)	4.17	1.44	
	B. Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	
	Other Comprehensive Income	23.86	(12.39)	(4.28)	
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	1,193.95	1,092.28	4,351.66	
XII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share: 5/-each)	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00	
XIII	Earnings per Equity Share (of 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted	3.5	3.3	13.03	
Notes :					
1. The above unaudited Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th August, 2026. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these Consolidated financial results.					
2. The financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
3. The figures for the quarter ending 31st March are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.					
4. The company incorporated two wholly owned subsidiaries Ruby Greentech T Private Limited (RGPTL) & Ruby Greentech K Private Limited (RGKPL) with their registered office in India. The Subsidiaries were incorporated on 18th March, 2026. Therefore comparative figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are not applicable.					
5. Due to cancellation of Development Agreement and settlement of accounts dated 11th December 2025, the figures of Real Estate Segment for the Year Ended March 2026 are not comparable.					
6. Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL : www.rubymills.com).					
7. The Group has no Associate/joint venture company(ies), as on June 30, 2026.					
8. Figures for previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.					

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE YEAR	
		30th June 2026 Un Audited	31st March 2026 Audited (Refer Note 2)	31st March 2026 Audited	
1	Segment Revenue Textiles Real Estate and related Total Less : Inter Segment Revenue	5,755.60 3,392.62 9,148.22	8,934.34 3,404.00 12,338.34	29,226.90 6,632.66 35,859.56	
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	9,148.22	12,338.34	35,859.56	
2	Segment Results [Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment] Textiles Real Estate and related Total	198.4 848.31 1,046.71	1,400.90 459.16 1,860.08	3,217.61 2,780.84 5,998.45	



इंडो अमाइन्स लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी नंबर (सीआयएन): एल१९१९एमएल१९१९ पीएलसी०७००२१
नों. कार्यालय : इन्डियन-४४, फेज 11, एम.आय.डी.सी., डॉबिवली (पूर्व), जि. ठाणे - ४२१२०३.
दूर.क्र. : ७०४५५९२७०३/७०४५५९२७०६/७४९६२४५९७८/८३९१९०९८८२७
वेबसाईट : www.indoaminesltd.com ई-मेलआयडी : shares@indoaminesltd.com

३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित अलिम आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोअर रिकवायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ ("सेबी लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन्स") च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या अनुपालनात, इंडो अमाइन्स लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") च्या संचालक मंडळाने बुधवार, १२ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीचे कंपनीचे अलेखापरीक्षित अलिम आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष ("निष्कर्ष") मंजूर केले.

मे. कुलकर्णी अँड खानोलकर, चार्टर्ड अकाउंटंट्स, कंपनीचे वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षक यांनी जारी केलेल्या मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन अहवाल (अलिम आणि एकत्रित) सहित निष्कर्ष, कंपनीची वेबसाईट [https://indoaminesltd.com/investors/Financial results-Quarter I](https://indoaminesltd.com/investors/Financial%20results%20Quarter%20FY%202026-27) (FY 2026-27) वर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजस म्णजेच बीएसई लिमिटेड आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाईट्स अनुक्रमे www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

पुढे, ३० जानेवारी, २०२६ दिनांकित सेबी सक्च्युलर क्र. एचओ/३८/१३/११(२)२०२६-एमआयआरएसडी-पीओडी/आय/३७५०/२०२६ नुसार, कंपनी भागधारकांना कळवू इच्छिते की, ज्या ०१ एप्रिल, २०१९ रोजी किंवा त्यापूर्वी सादर केल्या होत्या आणि नंतर बुटीमुळे फेटाळल्या किंवा परत केल्या होत्या अशा प्रत्यक्ष हस्तांतरण विनंत्या पुन्हा सादर करण्यासाठी एक विशेष कक्ष उघडला आहे. हा कक्ष ०५ फेब्रुवारी, २०२६ पासून ०४ फेब्रुवारी २०२७ पर्यंत खुला राहील. याच भागधारकांना निर्धारित मुदतीत ह्या सुविधेचा लाभ घेण्यासाठी प्रोत्साहन देण्यात येते.

सेबी लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन्सच्या रेग्युलेशन ४७ च्या अनुपालनात याद्वारे आम्ही अधिसूचित करतो की, खालील क्रिक रिसॉन्स (क्युआर) कोड स्कॅन करून सुध्दा निष्कर्ष पाहता येतील.

ठिकाण : ठाणे
दिनांक : १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२६



इंडो अमाइन्स लिमिटेड साठी
सही / -
त्रिनी सावंत
कंपनी सचिव
एसीएस३९९२६

पंजाब नैशनल बँक
भारत सरकारचा उपक्रम

**pnb**
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

सर्कल ऑफिस, नाशिक
बुडईन टॉवर अपार्टमेंट, दुसरा मजला, गंगापूर रोड,
नाशिक - 422 005
Email ID – conashiksamd@pnb.co.in

सेक्युरिटी इन्टरेस्ट (इन्फोर्समेंट) नियम, 2002 मधील नियम 8 व 9 अन्वये तमाम लोकांकरिता ई-लिवाव विक्री नोटीस

स्थावर / अस्थावर मिळकतीची विक्री करण्याकरिता ई-लिवाव विक्री नोटीस

(सरफेसी कायदा, 2002 मधील नियम 8(6) अन्वये वैधानिक विक्री नोटीस)

सेक्युरिटीआयडेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट अँड इन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सेक्युरिटी इन्टरेस्ट अँड 2002 कलम 13 (4) अंतर्गत मधील नियम 8(6), सेक्युरिटी इन्टरेस्ट (इन्फोर्समेंट) नियम, 2002 च्या अन्वये स्थावर / अस्थावर मिळकतीची विक्री ई-लिवाव पध्दतीने करण्या संदर्भात

तमाम लोकांस व विशेषतः कर्जदार व हमीदार ज्यांचे वर्णन खालील तरकामध्ये केले आहे त्यांना सदर नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते की, खाली नमूर स्थावर/ अस्थावर मिळकती ज्या सेक्युअर्ड क्रेडिटर यांचेकडे गहाण / गळामध्ये आहेत, ज्याचा रचनात्मक / प्रत्यक्ष / प्रतिकार्यक ताबा अधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नॅशनल बँक, सेक्युअर्ड क्रेडिटर यांनी घेतला आहे. अधिकृत अधिकारी, त्यांची विक्री "जसे आहे तसे", "जिथे आहे तिथे" व "जशी आहे" त्या स्थितीत" खालील तारखेस कर्जदार/ गहाणदार / हमीदार यांचेकडून देय रक्कम वसूल करण्याकरिता, पंजाब नॅशनल बँक, सेक्युअर्ड क्रेडिटर, यांचेद्वारे करण्यात येणार आहे. राखीव किंमत व अनामत रक्कम व स्थावर मिळकतीचे किंमत वर्णन व त्यावर असलेला बोझ (काही असल्यास) यांची माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे

अ. क्र.	शाखेचे नाव खाल्यावे नाव कर्जदार / जामीनदाराचे नाव आणि पत्ता	मिळकतीचे वर्णन आणि कर्जदार / गहाणदार यांची नावे	अ) गणणीत मूल्या कलम १३(२) प्रमाणे दि.----- ब) थकबाकी रक्कम क) ताबा दिनांक कलम १३(४) सरफेसी कलम २००२ प्रमाणे अ) ताबा प्रकार सांकेतिक / प्रत्यक्ष / रचनावल	अ) अनामत रक्कम (रु. लाख) ब) ईएमडी क) बोली वाढीव रक्कम	लिवावाचे दिनांक व वेळ	कर्जदाराच्या बोलणा तपशील
१	शाखा : पीएनबी-जळगाव, बळीराम पेठ (१६७६२०) कर्जदार: 1. श्री मकरंद सुधाकर सैदाणे प्लॉट क्रमांक 06, तिसरा मजला, चंद्रशील अपार्टमेंट, काशी विश्वनाथ मंदिराजवळ, गेट क्रमांक 104/1A/1, प्लॉट क्रमांक 20, पिंप्राळा शिवार, पिंप्राळा जळगाव ता.जि. जळगाव 425001 2. श्रीमती. लीलाबाई सुधाकर सैदाणे प्लॉट नंबर 06, तिसरा मजला, "चंद्रशील अपार्टमेंट", काशी विश्वनाथ मंदिराजवळ, गेट क्रमांक १०४/१ए/१, प्लॉट क्रमांक २०, पिंप्राळाशिवार, पिंप्राळा जळगाव ता.जि. जळगाव ४२५००१	प्लॉट क्रमांक ०६, तिसरा मजला, चंद्रशील अपार्टमेंट, काशी विश्वनाथ मंदिराच्या जवळ, गेट क्रमांक १०४/१अ/१, प्लॉट क्रमांक २०, पिंप्राळेजवळ, पिंप्राळा, जळगाव - ४२५००१ क्षेत्रफळ: बांधकाम क्षेत्र ७३८.०० चौरस फूट मालकी हक्क - श्री मकरंद सुधाकर सैदाणे आणि श्रीमती लीलाबाई सुधाकर सैदाणे चतुर्सीमा: पूर्व: रस्ता पश्चिम: प्लॉट क्रमांक ३१ उत्तर:				